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SAVINGS ACCOUNTS .wuwex _usp| el ________EUR_________ KES

MINIMUM MONTHLY SAVINGS TO SAVINGS ACCOUNT)

ACCOUNT OPENING/MINIMUM BALANCE MY BUSINESS PACK 5000 ESFNGEAVIENS . uex| = usb|] = eP| = EUR|  KES|
CLASSIC 25,000 i 1 e 1,000 SALARY PACK 5,000  E-statements (email only) Free Free Free Free Free
REWARD 250,000 100 100 100 10,000 PUBLIC SERVANT PACK CURRENT 5,000 Printed statement (per page) 5,500
GOLD PLUS 100,000 25 25 25 3,000 .
e © o o oo [ S [T S N ] e bok ssueceperech 100
TOTS 2 TEENZ 20,000 5 5 5 Ml VISADEBITCARD | uex [EENIETENIIEAS Free  Counter cheque leaf 35,000 13 ? 12 1'375
YOUNG MULLAH 5,000 1 1 1 150 Card issuance 17,000 My Account Unpaid cheques - insufficient funds 170,500 & 53 & 2115
MONTHLY MANAGEMENT FEES VISA card replacement - lost/damaged 17,000 Balance Enquiry Free Lnoelc cizaiies S bacn col it EIEES = 2 = 202
CLASSIC 3,000 E L E 100 Withdrawal charge: BOA customer on BOA ATM 1,200  View statement: Mini statement (Last 5 transactions) Free Wifprtiel € s - peiieal by ey b 115, /15/0 © S © =0
REWARD RiEE fRiEE RiEE fiiss fRiEE Withdrawal charge: BOA customer on another Bank ATM 5,000 +1%  Requet statement (Full statement) Free Cheque SFOP 2L 44,000 = i = s
BOA ERO 2,500 ) il /& i Withdrawal charge: Another Bank customer on BOA ATM 7,000 Order cheque book Free Cancellation of stop payments 22,000 7 4 7 660
GOLDPLUS Free Free Free Free Free Withdrawal charge: BOA customer on an ATM outside Uganda 10,000 +2%  Stop cheque Free S LT e e T e G U LTS 22,000 4 660
FOREXAVE n/a 3 2 2 150 charge per leaf (1 day)
TOTS 2 TEENZ Free Free Free Free Free  ATMbalance enquiry - BOA network EEE R rree _————
YOUNG MULLAH Free Free Free Free Free  ATM balance enquiry - BOA customer on another Bank ATM 1,500 Send Money Foreign draft charges - Customers 33,000 7
MINIMUM BALANCE TO EARN INTEREST _p"Diz;‘fsfi‘;'e (PEiE) = SherlisA anellze) FEE e neseiens Free ISBOA _GCC°””t Frée  Eoreign draft cancellations 50,050 14 9 13 1,485
SE_CviSFi; 25221882 igg zgg 288 Zg:ggg Point of $o|e (POS) - cherVISA enabled POS 594 Zin:le;t;:?:anoney EFT-2,000, RTGS 1610628 Bank Cheques/Drafts-Customers 18,700 7 4 6 605
transactions - International : : Bank Cheques/Drcn‘ts—Non Customers 38,500 12 8 12 1,375
(BE,(;ALIIDE:_)US 102;’822 ; Or(;/; ; Or;)/; ; 02)/:) 120 Or;)/; E-commerce/online payment - Domestic Free QU UobIE r\.lloney : 190 Cancellation/repurchase of Draft 33,000 10 7 10 990
' ' ' ' ' E-commerce/online payment - International 5% ElLLCPEyImEiS [ & S (e e nsas e 1210 Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) - outgoing 3,500 1 1 1 100
FORIEAYE n/a cee =00 sel ER .. Bulk Payment: To other BOA account (per transaction) Free . . :
TOTS 2 TEENZ 50,000 100 100 100 12,000  Ministatement BOA network 300 48000 - All chardes borne Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) - incoming 3,000 1 1 1 100
YOUNG MULLAH 20,000 100 100 100 12,000  Funds transfer Free  SWIFT transfer by receiver, 188,000 - All Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) - outgoing 20020 7 L o e
BELOW MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH VISA Card monthly management fee 2,500 charges borne by sender Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) - incoming 3,000 1 1 1 Q0
REWARD 17,000 4 3 4 SO AGENTBANKNG | uex| Get Money Unpaid Direct debits (EFTs) 65,000 19 14 16 1,600
MINIMUM SAVING PERIOD Crencopesie Free [romBOAATM 550  Internal account transfers Free Free Free Free Free
GOLD PLUS 3 months Cash withdraws 3000 FromMTN 1,500  salary processing (per entry) 2,500 1 1 1 75
MINIMUM BALANACE TO QUALIFY FOR LIFE ASSURANCE School fees payment 1,000 Fromagent 3000  School fees processing (per entry) 2,500 1 1 1 75
TOTS 2TEENZ 200,000 3 42 50 6000 URA payments QBRG] BuyAirtime STANDING ORDER INSTRUCTIONS I R Y
S N R OVE R EICOUNTER Utility payments (UMEME §NWSC) 1,000 Airtime purchase on all networks (MTN, Airtel) 350  Standing order - within BOA Free Free Free Free Free
CLASSIC Transaction limit (Withdraw) UGX2M  PayBills Standing order - To other banks (Excluding RTGS,EFT
REMARD Transaction limit (Deposit) UGX 20M  Pay bills (E-UMEME, E-Water, E-Tuition, E-DSTV, E-Startimes) 1,100 Charges) 14,300 4 3 4 495
BOAERO 6,000 2 L 2 185 Bounced Standing order (no funds) 49,500 14 9 14 1,485
FOREXAVE INTERNETBANKING | Uuex ___ Usb  GBP| _ EUR.___ KES .
. . . Standing order set up charge 3,850 1 1 1 110
YOUNG MULLAH Internet banking registration and access Free Free Free Free Free
GOLD PLUS Transfer to BOA account Free Free Free Free Free Standinglordern Gmendment/termlnatlon 6,050 1
ADDITIONAL CASH WITHDRAW OVER THE COUNTER Transfer to other Bank (RTGS) 16,000 4 3 4 so0 NWSC Free n/a n/a n/a n/a
GOLD PLUS 45,000 15 15 15 1,500 International transfer (SWIFT transfer) - All charges borne by receiver 48,000 13 10 12 1,500 UMEME Free n/a n/a n/a n/a
TOTS 2 TEENZ 8,000 2 2 2 240 International transfer (SWIFT transfer) - All charges borne by sender 188,000 50 40 46 5,800 URA 2,500 n/a n/a n/a n/a
CASH DEPOSIT Mobile Money transfer (MTN & AIRTEL) 1,650 n/a n/a n/a nfa  KCCA 2,500 n/a n/a n/a n/a
CASH DEPOSIT OVER THE COUNTER Free 0.3% of deposit amount Bill payments (NWSC, UMEME, NSSF) Free n/a n/a n/a n/a  NSSF Free n/o n/o n/o n/a
ComentaccowTs [ uax| | el am s LRGN 2500 ofo oo ofo o  DSTV Free /o
ACCOUNT OPENING/MINIMUM BALANCE Bulk payment: To telcom- MTN & Airtel (per transaction) 1,650 n/a n/a n/a n/a _____
EMBASSY STAEE 50,000 15 15 15 1,500 Bulk payment: To same Bank account (per transaction) Free Free Free Free Free Agence elite monthly fee 50,000 1,250
NGO/EMBASSY 250,000 60 60 60 7,000 Bulk payment: To other Bank account /EFT (per transaction) 3,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a Non members fee per visit 30,000 9 7 7 650
NON-REMUNERATED 50,000 15 15 15 1,500  E-Statements (Balance enquiry, mini-statement & full ftatement) Free n/a n/a n/a nfa  VISA/ATM Card (1st issue) Free Free Free Free Free
REMUNERATED 5,000,000 950 950 950 100,000 _—_— Minimum bqlonce to qualify for insurance benefit 5,000,000 1,400 1100 1,200 125,000
SINGLE FEE BUSINESS 100,000 25 25 25 3,000 (average daily per quarter)
SCHOOL FEES COLLECTION 100000 s s s o m_ﬁﬂ_ﬂ_ﬂi Cheque Book (one cheque book of 25 leaves per
INVESTMENT CLUB 50,000 i s i e Application fees - Individuals (non-business) 65,000 annum) Free Free Free Free Free
VSLA CHAMA 50,000 n/a n/a n/a el KShRICSEAKE=RLTole 221000 = 2 EI TREASURY, INVESTORANDCUSTODIALSERVICES || | | |
MONTHLY MANAGEMENT FEES Financial card 30,000 8 6 7 Custodial Fees - Retirement Benefit Scheme, .
. . N . 0.125% Min
EMBASSY STAFF 7,000 2 2 2 200  CRBCredit Enquiry fees n/a n/a n/a n/a Institutions & Foreign Investors (% of the value of the 250,000 p.a n/a n/a n/a n/a
NGO/EMBASSY Free Free Free Free Free  Uncleared effects (% of amount) 1%, min 50,000 1%, min 13 1%, min 10 1%, min 12 Securities payable monthly) '
NON-REMUNERATED 15,000 4 3 4 400 Facility arrangement charge (percentage of facility amount) 2% min 65,000 2%, min 17 2%, min 13 2%, min 16 Treasury and custodial - bid processing fees 20,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a
FLEL LR TED n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Commitment fees (percentage of unutilized amount - excluding over drafts) 1% per quarter 1% per quarter 1% per quarter 1% per quarter Safe custody (per item per annum) 55,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a
SINGLE FEE BUSINESS 55,000 15 12 14 1700 braw down fee (percentage of facility amount - certificate discounting, import Loans, 0.25%. min 100,000 0.25%. rmin 30 0.25%. min 20 0.25%. rmin 25 Transaction fees (per investment instruction) 20,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a
SCHOOL FEES COLLECTION 45,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a invoice discounting, inventory financing limits) 270, min ’ 270, min 270, min 270, min Sealed envelopes - per quarter (per item) 35,000 9 7 9 110
INVESTMENT CLUB 5,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a Credit protection fee (% of amount) - One off 2% 2% 2% 2% Box - per quarter (per item) 65,000 17 13 16 2,000
VSLA CHAMA Free n/a n/a n/a N/a  Credit monitoring fee (monthly) 6,000 2 1 1 Access fee (per visit) 15,000
REMUNERATED 10,000,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 120,000 Early repayment Free Free Free Free Company search Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual
SCHOOL FEES COLLECTION 5,000,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a . . .
Ty ——— 100,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a Cooling off charge (percentage of outstanding amount) 5% 5% 5% 5% Certificate of balance 35,000 1 7 9 990
VSLA CHAMA 50,000 s s s s Restructuring fees (percentage of restructured amount) 1% 1% 1% 1% Audit confirmation 35,000 1 7 9 Q90
BELOW MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH Temporary limit extention (percentage of extended limit) 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% Letter of comfort/Introduction 35,000 1 7 9 990
NGO/EMBASSY 45,000 10 10 10 1,500 Arrangement Fee - Temporary overdraft (percentage of facility amount) 2%, min 100,000 2%, min 27 2%, min 21 2%, min 25 Document retrieval - Less than 6 months old (per 15 000 4 3 3 440
REMUNERATED 50,000 13 10 12 1,500 Penalty interest (% over effective rate) 5% p.a 5% p.a 5% p.a 5% p.a document) '
INVESTMENT CLUB 17000 n/a n/a n/a n/a Overdrawn account penalty (Unauthorized limit) PLR+5% PLR+5% PLR+5% PLR+5% Document retrieval - 6 months - 18 months old (per 27,500 8 5 7 825
VSLA CHAMA n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Guarantee processing fee (% of amount) for cash covered guarantees 0.25%, min 80,000 0.25%, min 21 0.25%, min 17 0.25%, min 20 document) -
CASHWITHDRAW OVER THE COUNTER Guarantee processing fee (% of amount) for non-cash covered guarantees 0.5%, min 100,000 0.5%, min 27 0.5%, min 21 0.5%, min 25 (I;);)Cc:nn;\ee::)retrlevol - more than 18 months old (per 66,000 19 12 17 1,980
Ehézjs;\;i;;tlz Guarantee commission (% of amount per quarter) BZIE\;VV;(?\S,\;‘ 2_04?,/2 Bilg‘gvez’g%%c-)z_tﬁ/é leg;vvj,gacc))c-)%"ﬁ/i Bilggvvj,ézlig(-) 2_:/%/5 Verification of Letters of Administration/Probate fee 77,000 22 18 19 2,310
NON-REMUNERATED Froe Guarantee amendment/cancellation 55,000 15 12 14 Account reactivation Free Free Free Free Free
REMUNERATED Offer letter cancellation fees 110,000 29 23 27 Account closure fee 22,000
SCHOOL FEES COLLECTION Mortgage registration fees Actual Actual Actual Actual Inward SWIFT Funds transfers commission 42,000 1,300
INVESTMENT CLUB Tffscﬁegd”;%?;:;?a%?‘g;‘a Free Free Free Free  Insurance premiums Actual Actual Actual Actual  SWIFT Funds transfer (All charges borne by receiver) 49,000 14 1 13 1600
VSLA CHAMA Free n/a n/a n/a n/a - Actual Actual Actual Actual SWIFT Funds transfer (All charges borne by sender) 192,500 51 40 48 5900
CASH DEPOSIT Discharge ofimortgages andlother security dociments, 55,000 15 2 14 SWIFT Funds transfer amendments Actual + 52,500 Actual + 14 Actual + 11 Actual + 13 Actual + 1,600
CASH DEPOSIT OVER THE COUNTER Free 0.3% of deposit amount Replacement of mortgage discharge letter 110,000 29 23 27  [EIRRendsitansicnchargeliforqueries/ Syl 31,500 9 7.0 9 1100
TRANSACTION FEES PER ENTRY Valuation fees Actual Actual Actual Actual El)’lessages . . .
NON-REMUNERATED 2,500 1 1 1 70 utward SWIFT Funds transfer investigation charge Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual
SALARY PROCESSING L T hhiiinERy S WIFT Funds Transfer confirmation advise (email S o - e Free Free

EMBASSY STAFF

PACK ACCOUNTS

ACCOUNT OPENING/MINIMUM BALANCE
MY BUSINESS PACK

SALARY PACK

PUBLIC SERVANT PACK CURRENT
AMBITION SAVINGS PLAN

MINIMUM BALANCE - CURRENT ACCOUNT
MY BUSINESS PACK

SALARY PACK

PUBLIC SERVANT PACK CURRENT
MINIMUM BALANCE - SAVINGS ACCOUNT
MY BUSINESS PACK

SALARY PACK

PUBLIC SERVANT PACK CURRENT
AMBITION SAVINGS PLAN

MONTHLY MANAGEMENT FEES

MY BUSINESS PACK

SALARY PACK

PUBLIC SERVANT PACK CURRENT
AMBITION SAVINGS PLAN
CASHWITHDRAW OVER THE COUNTER (PER TRANSACTION)
MY BUSINESS PACK

SALARY PACK

PUBLIC SERVANT PACK CURRENT
AMBITION SAVINGS PLAN

Free

15,000
15,000
10,000
100,000

5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
50,000

3,000
8,000
5,000

Free

6,000
6,000
6,000

1free per quarter; 45,000 for each additional withdraw

IMPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT CHARGES -

0.5% of LC amount, min.(UGX 150,000,540, £32, €37) +

100% cash covered or partially cash covered Letter of Credit establishment
commission

Non cash covered Letter of Credit establishment commission (% of LC Value)

Letter of Credit quarterly commission

Confirmation charges by foreign banks

Letter of Credit amendments

Discrepancy fees

EXPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT CHARGES

Export Letter of Credit - advising

Document handling fees

Letter of credit amendments

Confirmation where there is a cash margin - quarterly

Confirmation where there is no cash margin - quarterly

IMPORT BILLS FOR COLLECTION CHARGES

Document handling commission (% of value whether against acceptance or payment)
Past due commission (in respect of unpaid/unaccepted bills) - 1month past due
Past due commission (in respect of unpaid/unaccepted bills) - 2 months past due
Past due commission (in respect of unpaid/unaccepted bills) - 3 months past due
EXPORT BILLS FOR COLLECTION CHARGES

Payment commission

Cancellation charges

Bill discounting - financing of presentations

AVALISED BILLS OF EXCHANGE

Handling commission (% of value whether against acceptance or payment)

1% of LC amount, min. (UGX 250,000,568, £52, €58) +

(UGX 80,000, $21, £17, €20) SWIFT

charge per quarter

(UGX 80,000, $21, £17, €20) SWIFT charge

per quarter

0.5% of LC amount, min.(UGX 150,000,540, £32, €37) per quarter

Actual

UGX 70,000, $19, £15, €17 per letter
UGX 770,000, $200, £160,€180 per incident

UGX 100,000, $26,£21,€25 per letter
0.25% of bill value(min UGX 100,000, $26,£21,£25) per bill

UGX 100,000, $26, £21, €25 per letter
0.6% of LC amount, min.(UGX 770,000, $200, £160,€£180
0.5% of LC amount, min. (UGX 770,000, $200, £160,€180)

0.2% of value, min. (UGX 100,000, $26, £21,€25) per bill
UGX 30,000, $8, £7, €8 per bill
UGX 40,000,511, £9, €10 per bill
UGX 60,000, $16, £13, €14 per bill

0.2% min UGX 100,000, $26,£21,€25 per quarter

UGX 85,000, $23, £18, €20 per bill
0.3% of value min (UGX 120,000, $32, £25,€28) one-off per bill

0.75% of value. min. (UGX 200,000, $53,£42,€49) per quarter

BANK OF AFRICA - UGANDA LTD (Licence Number A1.001) is regulated by BANK OF UGANDA. Customer Deposits are protected by the Deposit Protection Fund up to UGX 10million, Terms and Conditions apply.

® feedback@boauganda.com () bankofafricaug (in) bankofafricaug (¥) @BankOfAfrica_Ug @) www.boauganda.com (&) 0414 302 001 | Toll free: 0800 100 140 (X)) 0776 400 601

confirmations)

0.3% min UGX

Cross border (% of the receive/send amount) 20.000

0.3% min USD 5

0.3% min GBP 4

0.3% min EUR5 0.3% min KES 600

WESTERN
UNION

@ MoneyGram.

money transfer

Q\ MoMo

from MTN

WU

moving money for better

BOA Pay

VISA




